ORDINANCES

OF THE

YUKON TERRITORY

PASSED BY THE

YUKON COUNCIL

IN THE YEAR

1918

GEORGE PATTON MACKENZIE
GOLD COMMISSIONER



Printed and Published for the Government of the Yukon Territory Under Authority of Chapter 75 of the Consolidated Ordinances of 1914.

BY

J. A. M. H. MALTBY, King's Printer.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Chap.	P	age.
l. An	Ordinance to Provide for the Collection of an Annual Poll Tax	1
2. An	Ordinance to Amend The Legal Profession Ordinance	7
3 An	Ordinance to Amend The Assessment Ordinance and to Legalize the Dawson City Assessment for 1917	8
4. An	Ordinance to Authorize the Suspension of Certain Provisions of The Yukon Game Ordinance Regarding the Possession and Use of Moose and Caribou Meat	y
5. An	Ordinance to Amend The Yukon Game Ordinance	10
6. ' - An '	Ordinance for the Protection of Persons Serving in the Forces Raised by the Government of Canada in Aid of His Majesty, and of Other Persons	. 11
7. An	Ordinance to Amend The Companies Ordinance	. 15
3. An	Ordinance Granting to the Commissioner Certain Sums of Money to Defray the Expenses of the Public Service of the Yukon Territory	16